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Oregon Joint Use Association 
2013 Board of Directors 

 
Tom McGowan, President 
Large Telephone Representative 
CenturyLink 
902 Wasco St. 
Hood River, OR  97031 
Phone:541-387-9460 
Cell 503-474-8634 
Tom.A.Mcgowan@CenturyLink.com  
 

 
 

Term expires 2014 

Janet Ebright, Vice President 
Large Utility Representative 
Portland General Electric/UAM 
2213 SW 153rd Drive, 
Beaverton, OR 97006  
Phone:   503-672-5659 
Fax:  503-672-5555 
janet.ebright@pgn.com  

 
 
  

Term expires 2015 

Stuart Sloan, Immediate Past 
President 
Cooperative Representative 
Consumer’s Power, Inc. 
PO Box 1180 
6990 West Hills Rd. 
Philomath, OR   97370 
Phone:541-929-8646 
Fax:541-929-8673 
stuarts@cpi.coop 
 
                           Term expires 2013 

Terry Blanc, Treasurer  
PUD Representative 
Tillamook People’s Utility District 
PO Box 433 
1115 Pacific Ave. 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
Phone:503-815-8611 
tblanc@tpud.org  

 
 

Term expires 2014 

Scott Wheeler, Secretary 
Cable Representative 
Comcast 
9605 SW Nimbus Avenue 
Beaverton, OR  97006 
Phone:503-605-6184 
Fax:  503-605-6246 
Cell 503-793-4239 
scott_wheeler2@cable.comcast.com  

 
Term expires 2015 

Sam Ackley, Director 
CLEC Representative 
Hunter Communications, Inc. 
801 Enterprise Drive 
Central Point, OR  97502 
Phone: 541-772-9282 
Cell: 541-326-5346 
Fax: 541-772-4805 
sam@hunterfiber.com  

 
Term expires 2014 

Doug Morten, Director  
Small Municipal Representative 
City of St. Helens (Commissioner) 
484 Grey Cliff Dr. 
St. Helens, OR 97051  
Cell  503-807-9240 
Home 503-396-5145 
dougmorten@comcast.net 
  

Term expires 2013  

Richard Gray, Director 
Large Municipal Representative 
Portland Bureau of Transportation 
1120 SW 5th, Rm 800 
Portland, OR  97204 
Phone:503-823-5250 
Fax:503- 823-7609 
Richard.Gray@portlandoregon.gov  

 
Term expires 2014 

Gary J. Lee 
Cable Representative 
Charter Communications 
521 NE 136th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA  98684 
Phone:360-828-6634 
Cell 971-222-4944 
glee@chartercom.com 
 
Term expires 2013 

Mark Beaudry, Director 
Cooperative Representative 
BeaverCreek TelePhone:Co. 
15223 Henrici Road 
Oregon City, OR   97045   
Phone:503-632-3113 
Cell 971-563-1485 
Fax:503 632-4159 
mbeaudry@bctelco.com 

 
Term expires 2015 

Jeff Kent, Director 
Large Utility Representative 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah Street 
Portland, OR 97232 
Phone: 503-813-7157 
Jeffrey.Kent@PacifiCorp.com  

 
 
 

Term expires 2013 

Scott Rosenbalm, Director 
Municipal Electric Representative 
McMinnville Water & Light 
855 NE Marsh Lane  
Mailing Address:  PO Box 638,  
McMinnville, OR  97128 
Phone: 503- 472-6158 
Fax:(503)472-5211 
SGR@mc-power.com  

 
Term expires 2015 
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